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MODEL DESCRIPTION
9706 9000 SERIES SNARE STAND

ler



9000 SERIES STANDS

9706NL

ID MODEL
GP-0072
GP-6258
GP-6015
GP-6257
GP-4164
GP-4165
GP-4166
GP-4252
GP-5247

©-0-N-O-N-Hh - W-NN-=

MODEL
9706NL

PART
RUBBER SLEEVE
ULTRA ADJUST SNARE BASKET w/TUBE
ULTRA ADJUST T-BOLT
ROUND METAL TENSION KNOB
1” MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
1” NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN)
WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY
RUBBER FOOT

DESCRIPTION

9000 SERIES NO-LEG SNARE
STAND



9707ML-*

=

1

+

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9707ML-DP 9000 SERIES HI HAT STAND, DIRECT
PULL

9707ML-LD 9000 SERIES HI HAT STAND, LIQUID
DRIVE




9000 SERIES HI HAT STANDS

9707N L_DP 1 ID MODEL  PART
= 1 GP-0016 UPPER PULL ROD
x- 2, 2 SC-4420S SUPER HI HAT CLUTCH
I 3 SC-HF2 CUPFELT
4 SC-1655-1 FLAT WASHER
4 + 3 5 GP-6119 SEAT ANGLE SCREW
| 5 6 GP-4175 1" UPPER TUBE w/HI HAT CUP
7 SC-13P3  6MM WING NUT
8 GP-6164 1"MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
o 9  GP-6276 WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
10 GP-4165 1" NYLON INNER BUSHING
,, LOWER NL-DP BASE
:_O r“ ﬁ% g_ 11 GP-4255 oo ovoy
' ik ' 12 GP-4177 DIRECT PULL ROD
| 13 GP-4235 HINGED DP PEDAL BOARD
| 1 14 GP-5242 BASE PLATE SCREW KIT
15 GP-4237 BASE PLATE
12,
13.
MODEL DESCRIPTION
14, 15,

9707NL-DP 9000 SERIES NO-LEG HI HAT STAND




9000 SERIES STANDS

9707ML-UA ... ..

? 1 GP-6121 SHORT UPPER PULL ROD
, e . 2 SC-4420S  HH SUPER CLUTCH
b 5 3 SC-HF2 CUP FELT
4 SC-1655-1 FLAT WASHER
6 5 GP-6119 SEAT ANGLE SCREW
6 GP-6123 SHORT UPPER TUBE
7. 7 SC-13P2 WING NUT
8 SC-0009 8MM WING BOLT

11.
9 GP-4244 CLAMP FOR SHORT UPPER TUBE

12. 10 GP-6125 8MM ALLEN SCREW
14. 11 GP-6126 DOUBLE UA JOINT
12 GP-6128 ULTRA ADJUST KEY BOLT
13 GP-6124 6MM ALLEN SCREW
14 GP-4245 ULTRA ADJUST DOUBLE ELBOW JOINT
15. 15 SC-0009 8MM WING BOLT
16 GP-4239 DUAL CHAIN ASSEMBLY
17 GP-4240 HINGED LD PEDAL BOARD
18 GP-5242 BASE PLATE SCREW KIT
19 SC-PC10 LARGE ROUND RUBBER FOOT
20 GP-4241 BASE PLATE

16.

17.
19.

20.

MODEL DESCRIPTION

9707ML-UA 9000 ULTRAADJUST HI HAT STAND
7




9000 SERIES STANDS

9709-BT

33—

1.

15.

b

>
=y
$

10.
12.

13.

14.

16.

17.

18.

ID MODEL

PART

BRAKE TILTER WING NUT /BOLT SET
TILTER WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY

% NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT
SHOWN)

15 GP-4165 1" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN)
16 GP-4248  LOWERBASEASSEMBLY ...
17 SC-0009  8MM WING BOLT

DESCRIPTION

9000 SERIES CYMBAL BOOM STAND
8



9000 SERIES STANDS

—

9710-BT |

2, ID MODEL PART
4. 1 'sC13P2  8MM WING NUT
S. 243 2 'SC-CFL/4 LARGE CYMBAL FELT
3 'SC-19A  CYMBAL SEAT & SLEEVE
6. 4 GP.6084 BRAKE TILTER TOP
5 GP-6085 BRAKE TILTER WING NUT /BOLT SET
8. 7. 6 GP-6096 %’ UPPER HEIGHT ADJUST TUBE
9. 7 'GP4183 %’ MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
10. 8 GP-4184 %" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN)
9 GP.4166 WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
1. 10 GP-4247 1" MIDDLE TUBE w/JOINT ASSEMBLY
12. 11 GP-4164 1" MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
12 GP-4165 1" NYLON INNER BUSHING
13 13 GP-4248 LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY
14 SC:0009  8MM WING BOLT
15 GP-6268 ROUND RUBBER FOOT
14,
15. MODEL DESCRIPTION

9710-BT 9000 SERIES STRAIGHT CYMBAL STAND




9706UA-

ler

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9706UA-TP 9000 TP SNARE DRUM STAND

10



9000 TURNING POINT STANDS

9707TP-DP |

ID MODEL PART
5 1 GP-0016 UPPER PULL ROD
.r 2 SC-QRHHC QUICK RELEASE CLUTCH
| 3 SC-HF2 CUP FELT
4. 3. 4 SC-1655-1 FLAT WASHER
S 5 GP-6119 SEAT ANGLE SCREW
6 GP-4175 1” UPPER TUBE w/HI HAT CUP
6 7 SC-13P3 6MM WING NUT
1” HINGED MEMORY LOCK
8 Chates ASSEMBLY
8. 9 GP-6276 WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
9. 10 GP-4165 1” NYLON INNER BUSHING
11 GP-4257 LOWER TP BASE ASSEMBLY
1. 12 SC-0009 8MM WING BOLT
13 GP-4177 DIRECT PULL ROD
12. 14 GP-4235 HINGED DP PEDAL BOARD
15 GP-6012 RUBBER SUPER FOOT
16 GP-5242 BASE PLATE SCREW KIT
17 GP-4237 BASE PLATE
18 GP-4256 CLYDESDALE RUBBER FOOT
13.
14.
MODEL DESCRIPTION
17.

9707TP-DP 9000 TP HI HAT STAND, DIRECT PULL

11



9000 TURNING POINT STANDS

9709TP 1
ID MODEL PART
9 - 1 TP TURNING POINT TILTER ASSEMBLY - SEE
3 ASSEMBLY PAGE1S
.2 GP-6084 BRAKETILTERTOP
4 .3 GP-6085 BRAKE TILTER WINGNUT/BOLTSET
6. 0 .4 SC-LBRA-TP TPLONGBOOMARM
.5 SC-HML127 12.7MM HINGED MEMORY LOCK
7 .6 GP-4147 TILTER WINGNUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY
8. T GP-6093 7 UPPERTUBE
9. 10. .8 GP-4183 7 MEMORY LOCKASSEMBLY
9 GP-4184 %" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN)
. 1 CPates  WINGNUTSHORTBOLTSET
13 2. 11 _GP-4247 1”MIDDLE TUBE w/JOINT ASSEMBLY

14, .14 CGP-4149 LOWERBASE ASSEMBLY FORTP CYMSTAND |

15 17 SCPCO3  LARGEROUNDRUBBERFOOT
16.

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9709TP 9000 TP CYMBAL BOOM STAND

12



9000 TURNING POINT STANDS

9710TP & ——

|

"\ g ID MODEL PART
B IO IéJRNING POINT TILTER ASSEMBLY - SEE PAGE
2 GP-6084 BRAKE TILTER TOP
5. 3 GP-6085 BRAKE TILTER WING NUT /BOLT SET
7 4 GP-6096 %" UPPER HEIGHT ADJUST TUBE
5 GP-4183 %’ MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
8. 6 GP-4184 %" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN)
7 GP.6030 WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
9. 8 GP-4247 1” MIDDLE TUBE w/JOINT ASSEMBLY
9 GP-4164 1" MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
10 GP-4165 1" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN)
11. 11 GP-4149 LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY FOR TP CYM STAND
12 'SC-0009 8MM WING BOLT
13 GP-4250 BASE ASSEMBLY MEMORY LOCK
14 SC-PC09 LARGE ROUND RUBBER FOOT
14. MODEL  DESCRIPTION

9710TP 9000 TP STRAIGHT CYMBAL STAND

13



9000 TURNING POINT STANDS

9709UA-TP #—

ID MODEL PART
% C e AeernLy '1I'£L_)JRNING POINT TILTER ASSEMBLY - SEE PAGE
5 .2 GP-6084 BRAKE TILTER TOP
" 3 GP-6085 BRAKE TILTER WING NUT /BOLT SET
4 GP-4147 TILTER WING NUT /BOLT ASSEMBLY
5 SC-HML127  12.7MM HINGED MEMORY LOCK
6 SC-SBRA-TP TP SHORT BOOM ARM
8 7 GP422 UPPER HEIGHT ADJUST TUBE W/ULTRA ADJUST
JOINT
8 GP-6015 ULTRA ADJUST T-BOLT
9. .9 GP-4164 1" MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
11. 10 GP-4166 WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY
11 GP-4165 1" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN)
12 GP-4249 LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY FOR TP CYM STAND
12. 13 SC-0009 8MM WING BOLT
14 GP-4250 BASE ASSEMBLY MEMORY LOCK
15 SC-PC09 LARGE ROUND RUBBER FOOT
15.
MODEL DESCRIPTION

9709UA-TP ~ 9000 TP ULTRAADJUST CYMBAL BOOM STAND

14



urning
Point Tilter

Assembly . -

- MODEL DESCRIPTION
Turning Point Assembly 9000 TP CYMBAL TILTER ASSEMBLY

15



8000 SERIES STANDS

8706 ID MODEL PART
1 GP-4135 SNARE BASKET FOR 8700 SERIES

1 2 GP-6203 RUBBER SLEEVE
3 GP-4136  WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY
4 GP-6200 NYLON WING NUT
5 GP-6082 UPPER SNARE STAND TUBE W/ GEAR ASSEMBLY
6 GP-4214 5/8"NYLON INNER BUSHING
7 GP-6276 WING/SHORT BOLT SET
8 GP-4216 LOWER TRIPOD BASE ASSEMBLY FOR 8706
9 SC-0009 WINGBOLT
10 GP-6024 RUBBER FOOT

MODEL DESCRIPTION
8706 8700 SERIES SNARE STAND

16



8000 SERIES STANDS

8707

MODEL

PART

MODEL

DESCRIPTION

8707

8700 SERIES HI HAT STAND

17



8000 SERIES STANDS

8709 -——

ID MODEL PART

MODEL DESCRIPTION

8709 8700 SERIES CYMBAL BOOM STAND

18



8000 SERIES STANDS

38710

11.

MODEL DESCRIPTION

8710 8700 SERIES STRAIGHT CYMBAL STAND

19



8713UA

MODEL
8713UA

DESCRIPTION

8700 SERIES ULTRAADJUST TOM/SNARE STAND
20



6000 SERIES STANDS

6706 D MODEL  PART
1 BPL0075 RUBBER SLEEVE
2 GP4161 SNARE BASKET
37 GPA4162 " WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY
UPPER SNARE STAND TUBE Wi GEAR
4 GP-4163  \sseEmBLY
5 EPLAT64 T T MEMORY LOGK ASSEMBLY
6 GP.4165 1" NYLON INNER BUSHING
77 GPL4166 " WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
8 GP4167 T LOWER TRIPOD BASE ASSEMBLY
0 "SCL0009 T WING BOLT
107 SCPET0” RUBBER FOOT

MODEL DESCRIPTION
6706 6700 SERIES SNARE STAND

21



6000 SERIES STANDS

6707

gy

o

OINO:NPIWINI=

MODEL

GP-0016
SC-4420S
SC-HF2
SC-1655
GP-4175
GP-4164
GP-4165
GP-6276

GP-4176

SC-0009
GP-5010
GP-4177
GP-4178
GP-0020
GP-0021
SC-PC10

MODEL

6707

PART

UPPER PULL ROD

HI-HAT CLUTCH

CUP FELT

FLAT METAL WASHER

1" UPPER TUBE WITH HI HAT CUP
1" MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY

1" NYLON INNER BUSHING

WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
W/ PEDAL BOARD

WING BOLT

U-JOINT ASSEMBLY

PULL ROD

HINGED PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
SPIKE

RADIUS ROD COMPLETE

RUBBER FOOT

DESCRIPTION
6700 SERIES HI HAT STAND

22



6000 SERIES STANDS

MODEL DESCRIPTION
6709 6700 SERIES CYMBAL BOOM STAND




6000 SERIES STANDS

6/709NL

12.

16.

17.

MODEL DESCRIPTION

6709NL 6700 SERIES NO LEG CYMBAL BOOM STAND
24



6000 SERIES STANDS

MODEL  DESCRIPTION

6710 6700 SERIES STRAIGHT CYMBAL STAND

25



5000 SERIES STANDS

o

MODEL PART

GP-6203 RUBBER SLEEVE
GP-6218 SNARE BASKET
GP-4136 WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY
GP-6200 NYLON WING NUT
GP-4137 UPPER SNARE STAND TUBE W/ GEAR ASSEMBLY
GP-6215 NYLON INNER SLEEVE 7/8"
GP-6276 WING/SHORT BOLT SET
GP-4138 LOWER TRIPOD BASE ASSEMBLY
SC-009 WING BOLT
0 GP-4139 RUBBER FOOT

5706

=IO NODIN:PDIWINI=

MODEL DESCRIPTION
5706 5700 SERIES CYMBAL BOOM STAND

26



5000 SERIES STANDS

5707 D MODEL PART

2. < : SC-4421D HI-HAT CLUTCH

11.

MODEL DESCRIPTION
5707 5700 SERIES HI HAT STAND

27



5000 SERIES STANDS

5709 .

10.

MODEL DESCRIPTION

5709 5700 SERIES CYMBAL BOOM STAND

28



5000 SERIES STANDS

571 O 1y 1. ID MODEL PART
2 T e
4—8

MODEL DESCRIPTION

5710 5700 SERIES STRAIGHT CYMBAL STAND

29



4000 SERIES STANDS

4706

o

MODEL PART

GP-6203 RUBBER SLEEVE

GP-4101 SNARE BASKET

GP-4102 WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY

GP-4103 UPPER SNARE STAND TUBE W/ GEAR ASSEMBLY
GP-6276 WING/SHORT BOLT SET

GP-4105 5/8“ NYLON INNER SLEEVE

GP-4106 LOWER TRIPOD BASE ASSEMBLY

SC-0009 WING BOLT

GP-4100 RUBBER FOOT

O:O:N:O:O1:PBIW INI=

MODEL DESCRIPTION
4706 4700 SERIES SNARE STAND

30



4000 SERIES STANDS

4707

LN

lu. =

1=

o

O:0:N:O:O1:PAIW N:I=

MODEL

GP-4107
SC-4421D
GP-4200
SC-HF2
SC-1655
GP-4108
GP-4219
GP-4105
GP-6276
GP-4109
GP-4100
GP-4110
GP-4111

PART

WING NUT

HI-HAT CLUTCH

UPPER PULL ROD

CUP FELT

FLAT METAL WASHER

UPPER TUBE WITH BOTTOM HI HAT CUP
5/8" MEMORY LOCK

5/8" NYLON INNER BUSHING
WING/SHORT BOLT SET

LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE W/ PEDAL
RUBBER FOOT

HINGED PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
RADIUS ROD COMPLETE

MODEL DESCRIPTION
4707 4700 SERIES HI HAT STAND

31



4000 SERIES STANDS

4709 =* s o MODEL  PART

MODEL DESCRIPTION

4709 4700 SERIES CYMBAL BOOM STAND

32




4000 SERIES STANDS

4710 —#

MODEL DESCRIPTION

4710 4700 SERIES STRAIGHT CYMBAL STAND

33




SPECIALTY HI HAT STANDS

o

MODEL

GP-4107
SC-4421D
GP-4200
SC-HF2
GP-4000
GP-6400
SC-0009
GP-6401
GP-6402
GP-4045
GP-6403
GP-0020
GP-4145
GP-0021

GLRHH-SB

9}
O:O:N:OD:NPDWIN:=

10.

PART

WING BOLT/NUT ASSEMBLY

HI-HAT CLUTCH

UPPER PULL ROD

HI-HAT CLUTCH FELTS

METAL WAHSER

UPPER TUBE SECTION WITH CYMBAL CAP
WING SCREW

PULL ROD ADJUSTMENT WING SCREW
COMPLETE SINGLE BRACED HI HAT BASE WITH PEDAL BOARD
RUBBER FEET

CHAIN ASSEMBLY

GIB ANCHOR SPUR ASSEMBLY

HINGED PEDAL BOARD

RADIUS ROD ASSEMBLY

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GLRHH-SB  TELESCOPIC HI HAT STAND, SINGLE BRACED

34



SPECIALTY HI HAT STANDS

o

MODEL

GP-4107
SC-4421D
GP-4200
SC-HF2
GP-4000
GP-6400
SC-0009
GP-6401
GP-6404
GP-6403
GP-4139
GP-0020
GP-4145
GP-0021

GLRH H-D%

7 1,

[}
k3

P oo vioiNoioiAWINIa

MODEL

PART

WING BOLT/NUT ASSEMBLY

HI-HAT CLUTCH

UPPER PULL ROD

HI-HAT CLUTCH FELTS

METAL WAHSER

UPPER TUBE SECTION WITH CYMBAL CAP
WING SCREW

PULL ROD ADJUSTMENT WING SCREW
COMPLETE DBL BRACED HI HAT BASE WITH PEDAL BOARD
CHAIN ASSEMBLY

RUBBER FEET

GIB ANCHOR SPUR ASSEMBLY

HINGED PEDAL BOARD

RADIUS ROD ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

GLRHH-DB TELESCOPIC HI HAT STAND, DOUBLE BRACED

35



9811SGD

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9811SGD  STEALTH G DRIVE SINGLE PEDAL 36



9811SGD-DB

ller

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9811SGD-DB ~ STEALTH G DRIVE DOUBLE PEDAL

37



9000 SERIES PEDALS

ID MODEL PART

1 SC-3265 WEIGHTED MAGNETIC BEATER
2 GP-6302 BEATER SHAFT MEMORY LOCK
3 GP-4259 HINGED BEATER HOLDER

4 GP-4007 DUAL CHAIN ASSBEMLY
5

6

GP-6303 BEATER HOLDER INSERT WITH SCREW
ADJUSTABLE HINGED CAM DRIVE

GP-4258  ASSEMBLY
KEY SCREW FOR DUAL GHAIN
7 GP-3031  AssEMBLY

8 GP4%61 T UPPER SPRING CAM ASSEMLY
SINGLE FRAME RIGHT PILLAR EOR
9 GP-4260  \\ASTER PEDAL
SPRING WITH BOTTOM SPRING
10 GP4262 onbe
1177 GP-4264 " SPRING SCREW BASE (NOT SHOWN)
127 GP4265 " HOOP CLAMP
HOOP CLAMP COMPRESSION SPRING
13 GP-4266 i
147 GPA4267 T HOOP CLAMP HELIX ADJUSTMENT BASE
157 GP4268  ALUMINUM BASE PLATE
16 GP4269 PEDAL BOARD

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9711GS G CLASS SINGLE PEDAL

38



9000 SERIES PEDALS

9711G-DB

SC-3265 WEIGHTED MAGNETIC BEATER

GP-6302 BEATER SHAFT MEMORY LOCK

N

HOOP CLAMP HELIX ADJUSTMENT BASE (NOT

5..GP4250 HINGEDBEATERHOLDER . . .. . . .. . '8 BP427 SHOWN) o
6 GP-3031 KEY SCREW FOR DUAL CHAIN ASSEMBLY 15 GP-4040 | COMPLETE CONNECTINGROD | o
7 GP-4261 UPPERSPRING CAMASSEMLY ~—~— 16 GP-4258 . ADJUSTABLE HINGED CAM DRIVE ASSEMBLY
8_.GP-4262 SPRING WITHBOTTOM SPRINGASSEMBLY 17, .8B:A4271 SINOLE PRAME PILLARFORSLAVEFEDAL
9 GP-4270 SINGLE FRAME LEFT PILLAR FOR MASTER PEDAL 18 GP-4269 | PEDALBOARD e
10 GP-4260 SINGLE FRAME RIGHT PILLAR FOR MASTER PEDAL 19 GP-4272 | L SHAPE DRUM KEY e
.............................................................................................................................................................................................................. ALONINUM BASE PLATE
MODEL DESCRIPTION
a . 39

9711G-DB G CLASS DOUBLE PEDAL



9000 SERIES PEDALS

SINGLE FRAME RIGHT PILLAR FOR
MASTER PEDAL

MODEL DESCRIPTION

9711GS-D G CLASS DIRECT DRIVE SINGLE PEDAL

40



9000 SERIES PEDALS

9711GD-DB 1'

ID MODEL

SINGLE FRAME LEFT PILLAR FOR
MASTER PEDAL

MODEL DESCRIPTION
a@"’ 9711GD-DB G CLASS DIRECT DRIVE DOUBLE PEDAL

41



6000 SERIES PEDALS

o

6711S

0 NIOIOHAIW:! N =

11
12

10.

11.
12.

13.

MODEL
SC-3266

GP-4202

GP-6262
GP-0121
GP-6080
GP-4207
GP-4206

GP-4203

GP-4156
GP-4145
GP-6066
GP-0020
GP-4157

MODEL
6711S

PART

BD BEATER

BEATER SHAFT MEMORY
LOCK

KEY SCREW

KEY SCREW

SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY
DOUBLE CHAIN ASSEMBLY
FRAME

SPRING TENSION ASSEMBLY
FOR 6700 PEDAL

HOOP CLAMP

PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
KEY SCREW

SPIKE

BASE PLATE

DESCRIPTION
6000 SERIES SINGLE PEDAL

42



6000 SERIES PEDALS

6/711DB

15.

18.

ID MODEL PART ID MODEL PART

1 SC-3266 BD BEATER 11 GP-4157  BASE PLATE

2 GP-4202 BEATER SHAFT MEMORY LOCK 12 GP-3030C CONNECTING ROD W/ U-JOINT
3 GP-6262 KEY SCREW 13 GP-6261 KEY SCREW

4 GP-0121 KEY SCREW 14 GP-6260 KEY SCREW

5 GP-6080 SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY 15 GP-4211 SLAVE PEDAL FRAME

6 GP-4207 CHAIN ASSEMBLY 16 GP-0020 SPIKE

7 GP-4210 MASTER PEDAL FRAME 17 GP-4145 PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
8 GP-4203 SPRING TENSION ASSEMBLY 18 GP-6238 BASE PLATE

9 GP-4156 HOOP CLAMP (NOT SHOWN)

10 GP-6066 HOOP CLAMP KEY SCREW

gg MODEL DESCRIPTION
G 6711DB 6000 SERIES DOUBLE PEDAL 43



6/711DD

MODEL DESCRIPTION
6711DD 6000 SERIES DIRECT DRIVE SINGLE PEDAL

44



6000 SERIES PEDALS

o/11DD-DB + +

3.
4.
5.
6.
7. 8.
16.
9.
10.
11.
12.
18.
ID MODEL PART ID MODEL PART
1 SC-3266 BD BEATER 10 GP-6066 HOOP CLAMP KEY SCREW
2 GP-4202 BEATER SHAFT MEMORY LOCK 11 GP-0020 PEDAL SPUR
3 GP-6262 KEY SCREW 12 GP-4157 BASE PLATE
4 ..GP-0121  KEY SCREW 13 GP-3030C CONNECTING ROD W/ U-JOINT
5 GP-6080 SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY 14 GP-6261 KEY SCREW
6 GP-4209 DIRECT DRIVE MECHANISM 15 GP-6260 KEY SCREW
7..GP-4212 ~ MASTER PEDAL FRAME 16 GP-4211  SLAVE PEDAL FRAME
8 GP-4203 SPRING TENSION ASSEMBLY 17 GP-4145 PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
9 GP-4156 HOOP CLAMP (NOT SHOWN) 18 GP-6238 BASE PLATE
MODEL DESCRIPTION
GI@.: 6711DD-DB 6000 SERIES DIRECT DRIVE DOUBLE PEDAL

45



5000 SERIES PEDALS

o

MODEL

SC-3266
GP-6064
GP-0121
GP-5094
GP-6063
GP-4072
GP-4155
GP-4154
GP-4151
10 GP-4156
11 GP-4145
12 GP-6066
13 GP-0020
14 GP-4157

5711S

OO N:D:O1:PW N=

MODEL
5711S

PART

BD BEATER

BEATER HOLDER

KEY SCREW

FASTENING SCREW

SINGLE CHAIN CAM FOR 5611, 5711
SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY
SINGLE CHAIN ASSEMBLY
PEDAL FRAME

SPRING TENSION ASSEMBLY
HOOP CLAMP

PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
HOOP CLAMP KEY SCREW
PEDAL SPUR

BASE PLATE

DESCRIPTION
5000 SERIES SINGLE PEDAL

46



5000 SERIES PEDALS

5711DB

ID MODEL

SC-3266
GP-5094
GP-0121
GP-4072

1
2
3
4
5 GP-4159
6 GP-4155
7 GP-4156
8 GP-4153
9 GP-6066
10 GP-0020

b

a8
i,

PART

BD BEATER

FASTENING SCREW

KEY SCREW

SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY
MASTER PEDAL FRAME
SINGLE CHAIN ASSEMBLY
HOOP CLAMP (NOT SHOWN)
NUT

HOOP CLAMP KEY SCREW
PEDAL SPUR

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

o~

MODEL

GP-4145
GP-4018
GP-0067
GP-6261
GP-0066C
GP-0066
GP-6260
GP-4160
GP-4157

MODEL
5711DB

PART

PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE

RADIUS ROD COMPLETE

CONNECTING ROD WITH U-JOINT

KEY SCREW

CONNECTING ROD W/ U-JOINT COMPLETE
CONNECTING SHAFT WITH U-JOINT

KEY SCREW

SLAVE PEDAL FRAME

BASE PLATE

DESCRIPTION

5000 SERIES DOUBLE PEDAL 47



4000 SERIES PEDALS

o

MODEL

SC-LBDB
GP-0121
GP-2026
GP-5172
GP-4124
GP-4123
GP-4120
GP-6154
SC-0055
GP-4110
GP-4125

47115C

=IO I0INNIC:PAIWINI=

-0

PART

LIGHT WEIGHT BD BEATER
KEY SCREW

FASTENING SCREW

SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY
SINGLE CHAIN ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW
PEDAL FRAME

SPRING TENSION ASSEMBLY
HOOP CLAMP

WING NUT

PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
RADIUS ROD COMPLETE

MODEL DESCRIPTION
4711SC 4000 SERIES SINGLE CHAIN SINGLE PEDAL
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4000 SERIES PEDALS

4711SC-DB

18.

19.

ID MODEL

SC-LBDB
GP-2026
GP-0121
GP-5172
GP-4126
GP-4124
GP-4120
GP-6154
SC-0055

i

OIOINID:NIPRIWINI=

PART

LIGHT WEIGHT BD BEATER
FASTENING SCREW

KEY SCREW

SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY

MASTER PEDAL FRAME

SINGLE CHAIN ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW
SPRING TENSION ASSEMBLY

HOOP CLAMP (NOT SHOWN)
HOOP CLAMP WING NUT (NOT SHOWN)

MODEL
4711SC-DB

15. 14.

ID MODEL
10 GP-4110
11 GP-4125
12 GP-0067
13  GP-6261
14  GP-0066C
15  GP-0066
16 GP-6260
17  GP-4127
18  GP-4128
19 GP-4129
DESCRIPTION

PART

PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE

RADIUS ROD COMPLETE

CONNECTING ROD WITH U-JOINT

KEY SCREW

CONNECTING ROD W/ U-JOINT COMPLETE
CONNECTING SHAFT WITH U-JOINT

KEY SCREW

BLOCK SPACER

SLAVE PEDAL FRAME

BASE PLATE

49

4000 SERIES SINGLE CHAIN DOUBLE PEDAL



4000 SERIES PEDALS

471 1 ST ID MODEL PART
1 GP-6151 BASS DRUM BEATER
2 GP-0121 KEY SCREW
3 GP-2026  FASTENING SCREW
4 GP-5172 SPRING CAM ASSEMBLY
5 GP-4132 KEVLAR STRAP
6 GP-4131 PEDAL FRAME
7 GP-4120 SPRING TENSION ASSEMBLY
' 8 GP-6154 HOOP CLAMP
4. 9 SC-0055 HOOP CLAMP MOUNT SCREW
6- 10 GP-4110 PEDAL BOARD COMPLETE
11 GP-4125 RADIUS ROD ASSEMBLY
7.
10.
MODEL DESCRIPTION

4711ST 4000 SERIES STRAP DRIVE SINGLE PEDAL
G@n
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4000 SERIES PEDALS

4711ST-DB

MODEL

DESCRIPTION

4711ST-DB

4000 SERIES STRAP DRIVE DOUBLE PEDAL

51



MODEL DESCRIPTION
Gl@ar

G3GCP 3RD GENERATION STRAP DRIVE CAJON PEDAL



G3GCDCP

MODEL
Gl@ar
G3GCDCP

DESCRIPTION
3RD GENERATION CHAIN DRIVE CAJON PEDAL

53



9808...

MODEL
9808*

DESCRIPTION
9000 SERIES THRONE
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MODEL
9608*

DESCRIPTION
9000 SERIES THRONE

55



1ODEL
9608*

DESCRIPTION
9000 SERIES THRONE

56



9608/9808
BACK RESTS

GUBR

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GBR BACK REST
Gl@ar GUBR UNIVERSAL BACK REST
GABR HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE BACK REST 57



6608*

Pre-2018 Version New 2018 version

MODEL DESCRIPTION
q@ar 6608 6000 SERIES THRONE

58



Gibraltar

Pre-2018 Version New 2018 version

MODEL DESCRIPTION
q@ar 5608 5000 SERIES THRONE

59



GGS10S &
GGS10T

Gibraltar

MODEL  DESCRIPTION
c'@" GGS10 FIXED HEIGHT PERFORMANCE THRONE

60



9000 TOM/CYMBAL STANDS

9713PM 1_
/

ID MODEL PART
1 GP-4254 CLAMP SET
2. 2 GPRO005 8MM HEX NUT
3 GP-6243 C CLAMP
4 SC-13P2 8MM WING NUT
WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR
S GP-4193 PLATFORM MOUNT
UPPER TUBE WITH ADJUSTABLE
6 GP-6245 PLATFORM MOUNT F/SC-APM
7 GP-4164 1" MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY
1" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT
8 GP-4165 SHOWN)
9 GP-4166 WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET
10 GP-4248 LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY
11 SC-0009 WING SCREW
\ 12 GP-6268 ROUND RUBBER FOOT
MODEL DESCRIPTION

9713PM 9000 ADJUSTABLE PLATFORM MOUNT STAND 61




9000 TOM/CYMBAL STANDS

9813DP

ID MODEL
SC-13P2
SC-DP

GP-6247

GP-6164
SC-13P2
GPRO005
GP-6248
SC-0009
GP-6249

©O©-0-N-O-01-h:- W -N:-=

PART
8MM WING NUT
DOUBLE PLATFORM MOUNT
UPPER PLATFORM MOUNT FOR
9813DP
1” FITTED MEMORY LOCK
8MM WING NUT
8MM HEX NUT
BASE ASSEMBLY FOR 9813DP
8MM WING BOLT
RUBBER FOOT

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9813DP 9000 SERIES HEAVY DUTY DOUBLE TOM STAND

62



6000 TOM STANDS

ID MODEL PART

6/13DP ' | 1 SC-13P2  SMMWINGNUT ..

MODEL DESCRIPTION
6713DP 6000 SERIES DOUBLE TOM STAND

63



6000 TOM STANDS

6713SP |

M| e JDMODEL  PART . .
A\ i 8C-3P2BMMWINGNUT
WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR
2 OP419  pLATFORMMOUNT
3 GP4192 " C CLAMP FOR PLATFORM MOUNT
4 GPRO0S BMMHEXNUT
5 SC-SPCM UPPER PLATFORMMOUNT "
6 GP4i64  1'MEMORYOCKASSEMBLY
7 GP4166  WINGNUT/SHORT BOLTSET "
1" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT
8 ST shown) o
9 'GP4186 6700 LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY
10 SC-0009 T WINGBOLT T
11 SC-PC10 RUBBER FOOT

MODEL DESCRIPTION
6713SP 6000 SERIES SINGLE TOM STAND
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ELECTRONICS STANDS

GEMS

ID MODEL PART
SC-GEMC ELECTRONIC MULTI-CLAMP (PAIR)
GP-6252 FIXED TUBE CLAMP W/KEY SCREW
GP-6272 12" FIXED TUBE

ADJUSTABLE KNOB FOR GEMC

GP-6300 CLAMP
GP-6251 UPPER TUBE FOR GEMS
GP-5117 6MM WING NUT/BOLT SET (SHORT)
GP-6250 SINGLE BRACED STAND BASE
SC-0009 8MM WING NUT
GP-6266 RUBBER FOOT

©O-0-N-O-01: A - W-N:-=

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GEMS ELECTRONIC MOUNTING STAND
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ELECTRONICS STANDS

671 3E 4—"1_"}t- 5
> D MODEL  PART
17 ep4ies | CCLAMP (CUp) T
2 'GP4196  TILTERGEARSET T
" 3 sCA3P2 WINGNUT
4 GP4197  WINGBOLTINUTASSEMBLY
8o 5 GPRO05 MM HEXNUT T
: EXTENSION ARM WITH ROTATING
6  SCEA0 GpageerCLAMP
7 'GP2016  UPPER PLATFORMMOUNT "
8 'GP4164  1"MEMORYLOCKASSEMBLY
9 'GP41e5 1"NYLONINNERBUSHING
10 'GP4166  WING NUT/SHORT BOLTSET
11 GP4186 6700 LOWERBASEASSEMBLY
12 scio09WiNgBOLT T
. 13 'scPC10 RUBBERFOOT T
.‘.\»\
MODEL DESCRIPTION
6713E ELECTRONIC MODULE MOUNTING STAND
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MODEL DESCRIPTION
6706-E SHORT ELECTRONIC MODULE MOUNTING STAND

67



BONGO & CONGA STANDS

ID MODEL PART

LA GP-2090 BONGO MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
2 GP-4136  WINGNUT/BOLTASSEMBLY .
A GP-6314 .7/8” DIAMETER MID TUBE ASSEMBLY
4 GP-6049  7/8 INCHFITTED MEMORY LOCK
S GP-6276  GIBWINGNUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY
6 GP-6048  7/8'NYLONINNERSLEEVE ..
L A— SC-0009  BMMWINGBOLT .
8 GP-6312  LOWERBASEASSEMBLY ...
9 SC-PC08  RUBBER FEET

MODEL DESCRIPTION
7716 7000 SERIES BONGO STAND
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BONGO & CONGA STANDS

ID MODEL PART
BONGO MOUNTING

1 GP-2090 ASSEMBLY

2 GP-2086 MID TUBE ASSEMBLY

3 GP-4164 1INCH FITTED MEMORY LOCK

4 GP-4166  WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET

5 GP-4165 1"NYLON INNER BUSHING

6 SC-0009 8MM WINGBOLT

7 GP-4186 LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY

8 SC-PC10 RUBBER FEET

MODEL DESCRIPTION
6716 7000 SERIES BONGO STAND
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BONGO & CONGA STANDS

5716

o

O:O:N:ODIN:PB:W: N i=>

MODEL
GP-2090

GP-4136

GP-6314
GP-6049
GP-6276
GP-6048
SC-0009
GP-6058
GP-6241

PART

BONGO MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY

(NOT SHOWN)

7/8” DIAMETER MID TUBE ASSEMBLY
7/8 INCH FITTED MEMORY LOCK

GIB WING NUT/ BOLT ASSEMBLY
7/8" NYLON INNER SLEEVE

8MM WING BOLT

LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY

RUBBER FEET

MODEL DESCRIPTION

5716

7000 SERIES BONGO STAND
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BONGO & CONGA STANDS

9517

iy ——1.

(g}

o

MODEL

GP-2095
GP-2093
GP-2086
GP-6164
GP-2002
GP-5117
SC-6082
SC-PC09
SC-0009

O:00:N:O:O:PBWIN:=

PART

TOP WING NUT W/WASHER
CONGA SHELL SUPPORT
UPPER SHAFT

1” FITTED MEMORY LOCK

1” INNER BUSHING

BOLT SET, LONG

LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY
RUBBER FOOT

8MM WING BOLT (NOT SHOWN)

MODEL DESCRIPTION
9517 9000 SERIES DOUBLE CONGA STAND
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BONGO & CONGA STANDS

ID MODEL  PART
G CS' L SLOT MOUNT CONGA SUPPORT,

1 GP-5035 CHROME
2 GP-4083 WING T-BOLT W/WASHER
1 3a GP-3001 UPPER STAND ASSEMBLY FOR

5 GCS-M
' UPPER STAND ASSEMBLY FOR
3b GP-3002 GCS-L
4 GP-2097 HEIGHT ADJUST BOLT KIT
5 GP-4085 LEGBRACE BOLT KIT
6 GP-4087 LEG BRACE ASSEMBLY

COMPLETE
7a GP-4088 LONG LEG W/RUBBER FOOT
SHORT LEG W/RUBBER FOOT
b Panse (NOT PICTURED)

7a.
7b.

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GCS-L CONGA CRADLE
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GCS-LSP

ler

MODEL
GCS-LSP

DESCRIPTION
LOW SEATED CONGA CRADLE
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DJEMBE STANDS

GPDS

o

MODEL

GP-5230
GP-6407
GP-4042
GP-4043
GP-6030

GP-4091

GP-5231
GP-2016
GPRO005
GP-6283
GP-5232
SC-0009
GP-6406

OiN: O NP WIN=

- e i D) 1O
WIN:=:O

PART

UPPER BASKET SUPPORT

RUBBER BASKET SLEEVES FOR GPDS
TILTER RACHET HARDWARE
BASKET SHAFT

WING/SHORT BOLT SET 6MM

2 POINT BOOM ADJUST MECHANISM
(LARGE)

LOWER DJEMBE SUPPORT TUBE
UPPER SHAFT

8MM HEX NUT

8MM WING BOLT

LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY

8MM WING BOLT

RUBBER ROUND FOOT FOR GPDS

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GPDS

GIBRALTAR PRO DJEMBE STAND
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ler

MODEL
GDS

DESCRIPTION
GIBRALTAR DJEMBE STAND
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CONCERT STANDS

8706EX

MODEL
8706EX

MODEL

GP-6203
GP-4135
GP-4136
GP-6200
GP-6410
GP-4214
GP-6276
GP-4228
SC-0009
0 GP-6024

N
o

=IO NODIN:PDIWINI=

DESCRIPTION

PART

RUBBER SLEEVE

SNARE BASKET FOR 8700 SERIES

WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY

NYLON WING NUT

UPPER SNARE STAND TUBE W/ GEAR ASSEMBLY
5/8" NYLON INNER BUSHING

WING/SHORT BOLT SET

LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY

WING BOLT

RUBBER FOOT

FLAT BASE EXTENDED HEIGHT CONCERT SNARE STAND

76



CONCERT STANDS

6/06EX

o

MODEL

GP-0072
GP-4168
GP-6015
GP-4169

GP-4170
GP-4164
GP-4165

GP-6276
GP-4171
SC-0009
SC-PC10

=i=2i:i00: N IO 1 PAIWINI=

-0

10.

MODEL DESCRIPTION

PART

RUBBER SLEEVE
SNARE BASKET

WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY

ROUND METAL TENSION KNOB
UPPER SNARE STAND TUBE W/ GEAR
ASSEMBLY

1" MEMORY LOCK ASSEMBLY

1" NYLON INNER BUSHING (NOT
SHOWN)

WING NUT/SHORT BOLT SET

LOWER TRIPOD BASE ASSEMBLY
WING BOLT

RUBBER FOOT

6706EX 6700 SERIES EXTENDED HEIGHT SNARE STAND
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CONCERT STANDS

5706 EX ID MODEL PART

1  GP-6203 RUBBER SLEEVE
1 2. GP-6218 SNARE BASKET
3 GP-6052 WING NUT/BOLT ASSEMBLY
4 GP-6200 NYLON WING NUT
2. UPPER SNARE STAND TUBE W/ GEAR

) o GPe099 ASSEMBLY

s 6 GP-6215 7/8*WING/SHORT BOLT SET
7 GP-6276 NYLON INNER SLEEVE
8 GP-4141 LOWER TRIPOD BASE ASSEMBLY
9 SC-009 WING BOLT
10 GP-4139 RUBBER FOOT

8.

"x\— 9.
\L%,/(( / n//'"
{/
(/

‘ — 'Y moDEL DESCRIPTION

5706EX 5700 SERIES EXTENDED HEIGHT SNARE STAND
78
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CONCERT STANDS

76 1 4 1. ID MODEL PART
1 GP-5021 HANGER CLAMP ASSEMBLY
2 SC-13P2 WING NUT 8MM
3 GP-6231 RUBBER END CAP
4 GP-5019 CYMBAL HANGER ASSEMBLY
5 GP-5022 UPPER TUBE
6 GP-6215 7/8” NYLON INNER SLEEVE (NOT SHOWN)
7 GP-6276 WING/SHORT BOLT SET 6MM
8 GP-6237 LOWER BASE ASSEMBLY
9 SC-0009 WING BOLT 8MM
10 GP-6241 RUBBER FOOT

MODEL DESCRIPTION
7614 CONCERT CRASH CYMBAL STAND
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ler

MODEL
7615

DESCRIPTION
24" X 24” LARGE PERCUSSION TABLE
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GPRGS-L

j\mﬁm i

:’a| 4

.! !hi MODEL DESCRIPTION

GPRGS-L  GIBRALTAR GONG STAND
Gl@ar

81



CONCERT STANDS

G CS CG_ |_ ID MODEL PART
T' 1. GPRLOGO GIBRALTAR CLIP ON LOGO PLATE

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GCSCG-L  GIBRALTAR CURVED GONG STAND
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CHROME SERIES RACK SYSTEMS

GCS-450C

ID MODEL

1. SC-RMAA
SC-GCRA
SC-GPR36C
SC-GPR30

SC-GRSCMTLA

A S

PART

RACK MOUNT ATTACHMENT
CHROME RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP
36" CURVED RACK BAR

30" STRAIGHT RACK BAR

CHROME MEDIUM T LEG
ASSEMBLY
CHROME STACKABLE RIGHT

6. SC-GESRA  A\NGLE CLAMP
7. SC-GPR46C 46" CURVED RACK BAR
8. SC-GCRMC CHROME MULTI CLAMP
9. GPRLOGO GIBRALTAR CLIP ON LOGO PLATE
10. SC-GCHML CHROME HINGED MEMORY LOCK
11.SC-GCML CHROME SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK
MODEL  DESCRIPTION
GCS-450C CHROME 3 SIDED RACK SYSTEM
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CHROME SERIES RACK SYSTEMS

G CS_4OOC MODEL PART
SC-RMAA ~ RACK MOUNT ATTACHMENT
SC-GCML " CHROME SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK
SC-GCRA CHROME RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP
SC-GCRMC ~ CHROME MULTI CLAMP
SC-GPR24C 24" CURVED RACK BAR
SC-GPR30C 30" CURVED RACK BAR
CHROME ADJUSTABLE RIGHT
SC-GCARA  ANGLE CLAMP
SC-RF RUBBER RACK FOOT, 2PK
SC-GPR46C 46" CURVED RACK BAR
GPRLOGO  GIBRALTAR CLIP ON LOGO PLATE
SC-GPR20 20" STRAIGHT RACK BAR
MODEL  DESCRIPTION
GCS-400C CHROME CURVED RACK WITH 2
ol SIDE WINGS
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CHROME SERIES RACK SYSTEMS

GCS375R B
SC-4425MB MINI CYMBAL HOLDER ARM

1.
2. SC-GPR40C 40" CURVED RACK BAR
3. SC-GCRMC  CHROME MULTI CLAMP
4. SC-RBA 1-1/2" RACK ADAPTOR CLAMP
- 5. SC-GPR24C 24" CURVED RACK BAR
6. SC-GCRA CHROME RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP
7. SC-GCML CHROME SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK
STANDARD FIXED T-LEG
8. SC-GPRSFTL ASSEMBLY
9. GP-6252 FIXED T LEG CLAMP ASSEMBLY

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GCS375R CHROME POWER RACK WITH 2 SIDE WINGS
85



CHROME SERIES RACK SYSTEMS

ID MODEL PART
GCS302C 1. SC-4425MB MINI CYMBAL HOLDER ARM
2. SC-GCRMC CHROME MULTI CLAMP
3. SC-GPR46C 46" CURVED RACK BAR
CHROME HINGED WING NUT ADJUST
= SCGCHML MEMORY LOCK
5. SC-RMAA RACK MOUNT ATTACHMENT
6. SC-GCML CHROME SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK
7. SC-GCRA CHROME RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP
8. SC-GPR30 30" STRAIGHT RACK TUBE
9. SC-GCSQCLTLA CHROME QUICK CLAMP, LONG T-LEG

‘d Mw @ MODEL  DESCRIPTION
it ?

GCS302C CHROME BASIC CURVED RACK
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CHROME SERIES RACK SYSTEMS

ID MODEL PART
G CS 1 50 C . SC-GPR40C 40" CURVED RACK BAR

SC-GCRMC CHROME MULTI CLAMP
CHROME HINGED WING NUT

1
2.
1 ; 5 SC-GeHML ADJUST MEMORY LOCK
: - 3. 4 4. GPRLOGO GIBRALTAR CLIP ON LOGO PLATE
! 5. SC-RMAA RACK MOUNT ATTACHMENT
st 6. SC-GCRA CHROME RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP

e 1 r 7. SC-GPR30 30" STRAIGHT RACK TUBE

= 3 8. SC-GCSQCLTLA EEH§OME QUICK CLAMP, LONG T-

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GCS150C CHROME RACK SIDE EXTENSION
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CHROME SERIES RACK SYSTEMS

D MODEL PART
G CS 500 H SC-GPR46C 46" CURVED RACK BAR
SC-4425B-1 CYMBAL HOLDER ARM
SC-GCRMC CHROME MULTI CLAMP
CHROME HINGED WING NUT ADJUST
SC-GCHML MEMORY LOCK
SC-GOML CHROME SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK
SC-GCRA CHROME RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP

14" TUBE WITH HEIGHT ADJUST TUBE

AND CLAMP (1-1/4” DIAMETER)

HEIGHT ADJUST RACK EXTENSION
SC-HRE PACK

SC-GCSQCLTLA CHROME QUICK CLAMP, LONG T-LEG

GSMP-HRE

MODEL DESCRIPTION

GCS500H CHROME HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE CURVED
RACK

88




GCS200H

|
I
i

MODEL DESCRIPTION

GCS200H CHROME HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE
Gl@ar UNIVERSAL STRAIGHT RACK



CHROME SERIES RACK SYSTEMS

ID MODEL PART
G C S - E I {K SC-GPR24C 24" CURVED RACK BAR

1
2 'SC-GCRA CHROME RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP
3 'SC-EA100 EXTENSION ARM
| 4 SC-LRM L ROD
a i} 5 SC-GCML CHROME SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK
i [ 6 SC-GCRMC CHROME MULTI CLAMP
: 7 'SC-GPRLOGO  GIBRALTAR CLIP ON LOGO PLATE
e CHROME ADJUSTABLE RIGHT ANGLE
. 8 SC-GCARA e
9 'SC-GPR30C 30" CURVED RACK BAR
‘ 1, 10 SC-GCSQCLTLA CHROME QUICK CLAMP, LONG T-LEG
_ 11 SC-RF RUBBER RACK FEET, 2PK
_m 12 SC-GCRQT CHROME RS QUICK T-LEG CLAMP

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GCS-ERK  CHROME STEALTH ELECTRONIC DRUM RACK
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MODEL DESCRIPTION
GSVMS STEALTH VERTICAL MOUNTING SYSTEM
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GSVMS-KIT

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GSVMS-KIT STEALTH VERTICAL MOUNTING SYSTEM

92



DESCRIPTION
GSSMS STEALTH SIDE MOUNTING SYSTEM

ler
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STEALTH RACK SYSTEMS

GSSVR ID MODEL

. GSMP

. SC-GCRQT

. SC-GCSQCLTLA
. GPRLOGO

. SC-GCML

. SC-GPRSV

PART

SHORT MOUNTING POST WITH ADAPTOR
CHROME QUICK T CLAMP

20" CHROME LARGE T LEG ASSEMBLY
GIBRALTAR CLIP ON LOGO PLATE
CHROME SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK

33"V RACK TUBE

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GSSVR STEALTH SIDE V RACK
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GRS300C

£ s

Gibraltar g = &

bl

MODEL DESCRIPTION
ol GRS300C ROAD SERIES BASIC FRONT RACK
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GRS125C

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GRS125C ROAD SERIES SIDE EXTENSION

ler
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GRS-850DBL

fag

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GRS-850DBL ROAD SERIES DOUBLE BASS RACK
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GPO8

MODEL
GPO8

DESCRIPTION
PRACTICE PAD KIT
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DJ WORKSTATIONS

o

GRSDJ1

O N WDN:=

MODEL

SC-GEMC
GEMS-TTOP
SC-GRSRA
SC-GRSSMC
GPRLOGO
SC-GPR36C
SC-GPR30
SC-GRSTL
SC-GPRML
SC-RF
SC-RAT
SC-4244

MODEL
GRSDJ1

PART

ELECTRONIC MOUNT ARM W/ CLAMP

TOP OF GEMS STAND

RIGHT ANGLE CLAMP, ROAD SERIES

SUPER MULTI CLAMP

GIBRALTAR CLIP ON LOGO PLATE
36" CURVED RACK BAR

30" STRAIGHT RACK TUBE

T LEG CLAMP, ROAD SERIES

SLIP ON MEMORY LOCK

RUBBER RACK FEET, 2PK
ADJUSTMENT TOOL, NOT SHOWN
DRUM KEY (NOT SHOWN)

DESCRIPTION
RADIUS DJ WORKSTATION
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GPRDJ2

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GPRDJ2 FOUNDATION DJ WORKSTATION

ler
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GRSDJ3

MODEL DESCRIPTION
GRSDJ3 ELEVATE DJ WORKSTATION

ler

101



GRSDJ4

;‘%u‘- 1,,

4

_ MODEL DESCRIPTION
GRSDJ4 RADIUS DECK DJ WORKSTATION

o P
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SC-GRSMTLA

SC-GRSTLA

Gl@ar 103



SC-GRSQCMTLA

SC-GRSQCLTLA

Gl@ar 104



SC-GCSQCMTLA

SC-GCSQCLTLA

Gl@ar 105



RACK CLAMPS

ID MODEL PART

1. GPR004 T-NUT 8mm FITS VARIOUS RACK CLAMPS
2. SC-13P2 8mm WING NUT

3. GPRO005 8mm HEX NUT

SC-GCRMC SC-GRSMC
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SC-GRSRA

SC-GCRA
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SC-GRSTL SC-GRSCTL

108



SC-GPRT SC-GPRTC

ler
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SC-GPRML

SC-GCML

110



GBDP

SC-CBPM

ler
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ACCESSORIES

ID MODEL PART

RUBBER TENSION ROD GROMMET & SHELL
S C- U SS 1. GPUSS-GRPK  SUPPORT REPLACEMENT PACK, 3pc/pK

112



